Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		09/26/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphic Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	3874 Highland Park NW
City:	North Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44720
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2922582	FOTO ZOOMER
Registration Number:	2939607	FZ
Registration Number:	2922583	FOTO ZOOMER
Registration Number:	2922584	FOTO ZOOMER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)567-6710 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-567-6700 Phone:

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: **Andrew Barlow**

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11196.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Wendel

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0376

900058836

Signature:	/angela wendel/	
Date:	09/26/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=graphic enterprises release#page1.tif source=graphic enterprises release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0377

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective the <u>26</u> day of September, 2006 by PNC Bank, National Association, a National Banking Association, with a business address of 1 PNC Plaza, 249 Fifth Avenue, 6th floor, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 ("PNC").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, PNC, in an GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of September 2, 2005 ("Security Agreement") and recorded in the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 3166 and Frame 0427, acquired a security interest from Graphic Enterprises, Inc., an Ohio corporation, in the trademarks listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the trademarks are being released from any and all security interest PNC may have in the trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC agrees as follows:

Effective <u>SEPTEMBER</u> 26, 2006, PNC hereby releases, waives, resigns and disclaims any and all security interest in any of the Trademarks attached hereto as <u>Schedule A</u>.

PNC Bank, National Association

By: Thak

Name: Thanks L. Hanbyn

Title: V. l.

Date: 92106

US_WEST:260093941.2 11196-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0378

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

2922582 FOTO ZOOMER

2939607 FZ

2922583 FOTO ZOOMER

2922584 FOTO ZOOMER

US_WEST:260093941.2 11196-1

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0379